		Rochester Hills		000 Rochester Hills Dr. ochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page:
The second second		Master	v	vww.rochesterhills.org
		File Number: 2010-022	0	
File ID:	2010-0220	Type: Permit	Status:	Consent Agenda
Version:	1	Reference: 2010-0220	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting
			File Created Date :	05/12/2010
File Name:		Permit (Bilateral Form) for pany II, LLC dba Lightcore	Final Action:	
Title label:		f a new Telecommunications Permit	(Bilateral Form) for CenturyT	el
	Fiber Company II, LLC	dba Lightcore		
Notes:	Fiber Company II, LLC	dba Lightcore		
Notes: Sponsors:	Fiber Company II, LLC	dba Lightcore	Enactment Date:	
	Fiber Company II, LLC	dba Lightcore	Enactment Date: Enactment Number:	
Sponsors:	Fiber Company II, LLC	dba Lightcore		
Sponsors: Attachments:	Fiber Company II, LLC	dba Lightcore	Enactment Number:	
Sponsors: Attachments: Contact:		dba Lightcore	Enactment Number: Hearing Date:	

1 City Council Regular 05/17/2010 Meeting

Text of Legislative File 2010-0220

Title

Request for Approval of a new Telecommunications Permit (Bilateral Form) for CenturyTel Fiber Company II, LLC dba Lightcore

Body

Whereas, the original Telecommunications Permit Agreement, dated November 5, 1999, between CenturyTel Michigan Network and the City of Rochester Hills has expired; and

Whereas, CenturyTel (dba LightCore) has applied for and requests City Council to issue a new permit utilizing the standard METRO Act Permit Bilateral form, with a 15-year initial term.

Therefore, It Is Resolved, the Rochester Hills City Council approves CenturyTel's application for a Telecommunications Right-of-Way Permit (Bilateral form).

It Is Further Resolved, the City Council authorizes the Mayor to sign the permit agreement and to undertake any and all other necessary and appropriate action in furtherance thereof.